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The State of the American Traveler
Methodology
e Monthly tracking survey

® Representative sample of adult American
travelers in each of four U.S. regions

® Tracks traveler sentiment to generate
Insights into domestic travel trends

® Survey collected: February 15-22

® 4,000+ fully completed surveys collected
each wave

® Confidence interval of +/- 1.55%

@ Data is weighted to reflect the actual
population of each region
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See, Segment, Analyze, Visualize and Learn More When You
Subscribe to The State of the American Traveler Insights Explorer
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Upcoming Deep Dive:
The State of the American Traveler

Destinations Edition 2025

With Miles Partnership

March 18t 3:00pm PT
Register Today

Uncover the latest trends shaping how U.S. travelers decide where to go
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Today

Current Travel Sentiment

The Outlook for Summer Travel

A Conversation with
Canadian Travelers

April Livestream
Registration
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What we see In the data:

 Despite extraordinary uncertainty, traveler
sentiment remains largely positive right
Nnow

* Nevertheless, travelers’ concerns about the
future are clearly evident and deepening,
signaling caution ahead
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US tariffs take effect and Mexico,

Canada and China retaliate with their
own tariffs on the US

OOOOOOO

The first quarter is on track for negative
GDP growth, Atlanta Fed indicator says

February amid rising economic concerns



32.7% of American travelers feel their current
financial situation is iImproved over last year

Much better off . 8.4%

Question: 327%

Would you say that you (and your
household) are better off or worse off Better off - 24.3%
financially than you were a year ago?

Much worse off l 4.9%

Base: All respondents, 4,000 completed surveys UNCHANGED _ Neither
better off nor worse off

Worse off

23.1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Assessment of their current financial situation
Improved this month and are on par with last year

Question: Would you say that you (and your household) are better off or worse off financially than you were a year ago?

% Better off or Much better off

2022 2023 2024

34.8%

34.5%

33.5%

27.0%

26.9%
0 29.3%

27.2% 25.8% 27.3%

26.0%
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Base: All respondents; American Travelers.. ~4,000 completed surveys per wave

29.2%

X X X
W W e i 0 WY b e e

2025

32.7%

DS D DD DD DD ok ax ook qak ax gk )k gk gk Gk gk X O O
PPPPPPPPA ISP S PSP
(1,0 q,O ()0 (}0 0,0 &(LO (1,0 (),0 Q,O (1,0 (1,0 (LO ()/0 (),0 Q,O (1,0 (),0 q,O Q,O Q,O Q,O q,O



36.7% of American travelers feel that now

IS a good time to spend on leisure travel

Question:

Thinking only of your household's
finances, do you feel NOW is a good or
bad time for you to spend money on
leisure travel?

Base: All respondents, 4,000 completed surveys
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Yes - It is a very good time

Yes - It is a good time

It is neither a good time nor
bad time

No - It is a bad time

No - It is a very bad time

B -

36.7%

T

24.8%



Confidence that now iIs a good time to
spend on leisure travel also improved.

Question: Thinking only of your household's finances, do you feel NOW is a good or bad time for you to spend money on leisure travel?

% Good time or Very good time

41.4% 2022 2023 2024 2025
37.8%

36.9% 36.7%
34.7% 3419

38.3% 34.4% 3420 343% 33.8%

33.4%

26.4% 26.4% 32.5%

27.6%

21.9%
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Six-In-ten American travelers report that they will
make travel a high budget priority in the near-term

Question: Extremely high priority
Thinking carefully about how you expect to spend your

income in the NEXT THREE MONTHS, please use the

scale below to describe your spending priorities. High priority

Leisure travel will be a(n)

Somewhat high priority

Neutral - neither high nor low
priority

Somewhat low priority
Low priority

Extremely low priority

Future Partners Base: Allrespondents, 4,000 completed surveys



An increasing number of travelers report that they will
make travel a budget priority in the near-term

Question: Thinking carefully about how you expect to spend your income in the NEXT THREE MONTHS, please use the scale below to describe
your spending priorities.

% Top 3 Box Score

. 2022 2023 2024 2025
61.3% 61.8% 62.0%

59.5%

58.9%

56.0%
54.5% 54.8%

50.8% 51.3%
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Expected annual travel budgets reached $5,858

Question: _ _ $10,000 or more
How much IN TOTAL is the maximum you

will spend on leisure travel (including
airfare, accommodations and all other trip

22.7%

related spending) during the NEXT 12 $5,000 - $9,999 22.2%
MONTHS?
Base: All respondents, 4,000 completed surveys $2,000 - $4,999 _ 26.2%
$1,000 - $1,999 12.6%
$500 - $999 [N 8.1% Y ——
$100 - 3499 [N 6.4%
under $100 [l 1.9%
0% 10% 20% 30%
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Expected travel budgets recouped last
month’s decrease

Question: How much IN TOTAL is the maximum you will spend on leisure travel (including airfare, accommodations and all other trip related
spending) during the NEXT 12 MONTHS? Maximum | would spend on leisure travel (next 12 months):

Maximum Expected Annual Travel Spending (Mean)

2022 2023 2024 2025

$5,735 o2 $5,858

$4,345 $4495 /oy

$4,150  $4.080 $4,973

$4,454

$4,030 $3,922 $3,899 $3,719 $3,996

38-month average

= $4,427
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U.S. Travelers have an average 4.0 leisure
trips planned for the next year

10 or more [ 7.6%

Question: 0
IN TOTAL, how many leisure trips 9 WL0%
(of 50 miles or more from your 8 I 3.2% Mean = 4.0
home) do you expect to take 0
in NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS? 7 2.4%
6 N 7.5%
Base: All respondents, 4,000 completed surveys
5 N 9.7%
4 N 14.5%
3 N 16.7%
2 N 18.1%
1 N 11.6%

Zero M 3.0%
| don't know [ 4.7%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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The average number of expected leisure
trips Is at a 5-year high

Question: IN TOTAL, how many leisure trips (of 50 miles or more from your home) do you expect to take in NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

mmm Expected trips (mean for next 12 months)

% 5 or more trips
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Nearly 90% of American travelers register
high excitement levels for travel

Question:

Which best describes how excited you are 10 - I am extremely excited

about LEISURE TRAVEL in the NEXT TWELVE 9

(12) MONTHS? (Please answer using the 11-

point scale below) 8

Base: All respondents, 4,000 completed surveys 7
6
S
4 J2.1%
3 J15%
2 |o.7%
1 |0.5%

O - | am not at all excited I 1.6%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Excitement for travel remains at
consistently high levels

Question: Which best describes how excited you are about LEISURE TRAVEL in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

2022 2023 2024 o 2025

2 8.1 8.1 8.1

Mean Score on 11-point Scale

)
L)

~2
2

Future Partners Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave



More than 40% of American
travelers anticipate a recession

Question:

Strongly agree 15.6%

| expect the United States will enter

41.9%

an economic recession sometime in

the NEXT SIX (6) MONTHS.
26.2%

Agree

Neutral (neither agree

0
nor disagree) 35.2%

16.4%

Disagree
23.0%

6.6%

Strongly disagree

Future Partners Base: All respondents, 4,000 completed surveys



Recession fears are growing

Statement: | expect the United States will enter an economic recession sometime in the NEXT SIX (6) MONTHS.

% Agree or Strongly agree

2022 2023 2024 2025
80%

70% 65.5%
63.69

60%
52.1%  52.1%

48.4%
50%

41.9%

40%

42.5%
40.8% 37.9%

| |
| |
| | |
30% | 34.4% 35.6% 1
| |
| |
| |

20%
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Over 46% of American travelers feel they will be
better off next year compared to this year

. . Much better off - 14.0%
Question: 46.2%

LOOKING FORWARD - Do you feel that a
year from now, you (and your household)

will be better off financially, or worse off, Better off _ 32.3%

or just about the same as now?

Base: All respondents, 4,000 completed surveys _JUSt about the same -
Neither better off nor worse _ 40.5%
off
Worse off - 10.4%

Much worse off I 2.9%

13.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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However, travelers confidence about their
financial future dropped sharply.

Question: LOOKING FORWARD - Do you feel that a year from now, you (and your household) will be better off financially, or worse off, or just about the same as now?

% Better off or Much better off

2022 2023 2024 2025

51.8%31_1%0 51.9% 51.5%

44.4%

47.7%  48.1%

.6‘%2'3%2' 46.2%

4210%
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American travelers international trip intentions
reach a record-high

Question: How likely are you to travel outside the United States for leisure in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

Historical data

0 -
_ % Top-Two Box 2025
Very likely 32.7%
50% 48.2%
48 .29 - 2022 2023 2024
Likely - 15.5% 40% 40.2%
35%
Neutral (neither likely nor 30%
: 15.8% 25%
unlikely)
20%
15%
i 0,
Unlikely 13.5% 10%
5%
Very unlikely 22.5% O%‘l‘l‘l‘)«%‘)«%’b‘b'b’b‘bhu&mhhﬁ
flo‘L (}o‘l (}o‘l O ¥ (}0‘L ,p‘l ()/0()’ (Lo‘l A o o @o‘} (Lo‘l ©F @ QP O
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0% 20%  40%  60% < S
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Likelihood to Travel Abroad In the
Next 12 Months by Generation

Question: How likely are you to travel outside the United States for leisure in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

% Likely or Very Likely

0% 61.9%
60% 53.0%
0 0

0% 48.2% 48.4% 42 4%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%

Total Gen Z Millennial Gen X Baby Boomer+

Future Partners (Base: All respondents, 4,000 completed surveys. Data collected February 14-23, 2025.)



Likelihood to Travel Abroad in the
Next 12 Months by Income

Question: How likely are you to travel outside the United States for leisure in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

% Likely or Very Likely

80% 14.1%
62.1%
60% 48.2%
40.2%
40%
25.1%
0%
Total $200,000 or $100,000 to $50,000 to Less than

more $199,999 $99,999 $50,000

Future Partners (Base: All respondents, 4,000 completed surveys. Data collected February 14-23, 2025.)



Likelihood to Travel Abroad In the
Next 12 Months by Family Status

Question: How likely are you to travel outside the United States for leisure in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

% Likely or Very Likely
80%

57.5%

60%

48.2%

44.4%

40%

20%

0%
Total Parent to School-Aged  Not a Parent to School Aged
Children Children

Future Partners (Base: All respondents, 4,000 completed surveys. Data collected February 14-23, 2025.)



Likelihood to Travel Abroad In the
Next 12 Months by Region

Question: How likely are you to travel outside the United States for leisure in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

% Likely or Very Likely

60% 53.7% 51.4%
38.1%

48.8%

48.2%

50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0%

Total West Midwest Northeast South

Future Partners (Base: All respondents, 4,000 completed surveys. Data collected February 14-23, 2025.)



The Summer Travel Outlook




59.2% of American travelers already have trips
concepted for this summer

) March 2025 21.7%
Question:
In which m(_)nths d_o you currently April 2025 25 504
have any leisure trips planned
(even if only tentatively)? May 2025 27 6%
Base: All respondents, 4,000 completed surveys
June 2025 32.5%
July 2025 30.6% 59.290
August 2025 23.5%

Sometime later in 2025 28.2%

NONE OF THESE - | HAVE NO TRIPS CURRENTLY

0,
PLANNED 14.0%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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Demographically, summer travelers are nearly
Identical to other travelers, except in Income,
employment and parental status

Annual Household Income Employed (Full-time) Parent of School-aged Kids
$140,000 $126.000 80% 80%
$120,000 $108,905 64.8%
58.5%
0 0
$100,000 RO Aot
$80,000
40% 40%
0
$60,000 32.6%
23.3%
$40,000 20% 20%
$20,000
$0 0% 0%
Summer travelers Other travelers Summer travelers Other travelers Summer travelers Other travelers

Future Partners



Summer travelers are optimistic about their
travel volume and spending

Question: Inthe NEXT 12 MONTHS, do you expect to Question: Inthe NEXT 12 MONTHS, do you expect to
travel more or less for leisure than you did in the most spend more or less for leisure travel than you did in the
recent 12-month period? most recent 12 month period?

| expect to spend more
| expect to 'Fravel more 319y,  Versus?22.2% P _ P 3750 Versus 25.6%
for leisure (Other travelers) on leisure travel (Other travelers)

| expect to travel about NS Ee s el

i 55.5% the same on leisure 48.8%
the same for leisure
travel
| expect to travel less
P _ 12.6% I expect.to spend less 13.6%
for leisure on leisure travel
0% 50% 100% 0% 50% 100%

Futlll'e Partl'lel’s Base: Travelers with Summer Plans, 2,390 completed surveys



2-out-of-3 summer travelers consider
leisure travel a high-priority budget item

Question: Thinking carefully about how you expect to spend your income in the NEXT THREE MONTHS, please use the scale below

to describe your spending priorities. Leisure travel will be a(n)

Extremely high priority
High priority

Somewhat high priority

Neutral - neither high nor low
priority

Somewhat low priority
Low priority

Extremely low priority

Future Partners

B 66.5%

23.6%

Only 49.3% of other

21.6% travelers say leisure

18.0% travel will be a high

priority.
7.5%
5.2%
A

Base: Travelers with Summer Plans, 2,390 completed surveys



Summer travelers have large annual

travel budgets

Question: How much IN TOTAL is the
maximum you will spend on leisure travel
(including airfare, accommodations and
all other trip related spending) during the
NEXT 12 MONTHS?

Base: All respondents, 4,000 completed surveys

Future Partners

$8,000

$6,000

$4,000

$2,000

$0

$6,776

Summer travelers

$4,536

Other travelers



Financial concerns are likely to be the primary
Impediment to travel this summer

Travelers with Summer Plans

Question: In the PAST SIX (6)

. . Travel is too expensive right now | 32.7%
MONTHS, which (if any) of the . . 0
following have kept you from Personal financial reasons 1292%  58.6%
traveling more than you would Alrfare was too expensive | 28.1%
have otherwise preferred? (Select I'm too busy at work | 25.1%
all that apply) Gasoline was too expensive | 20.0%
Not enough PTO/vacation time | 18.8%
Weather | 17.5%

Safety concerns (other non-COVID related) 11.2%

Crowds - too many people traveling 11.1%
Safety concerns - risk of contracting the COVID virus 8.9%

Health/llIness 8.5%

The possibility of flight cancellations 7.8%
Sold out/No reservations available 4.7%

Lack of availability (at hotels, golf courses, spas, etc.) 4.1%
NONE OF THESE | 19.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Future Partners Base: Travelers with Summer Plans, 2,390 completed surveys



Summer travelers are rewards people

Question: How important are travel rewards programs (hotels, airlines, etc.) to how you generally plan your leisure travels?

Travel Rewards Programs are Important

or Extremely Important
Extremely important 31.9% 70% Y
61.0% 6L.0%
Important 29.1% 60%
— . 49.7%
Slightly important 19.0% o0%
N | - Neith I 40%
. eutra e_lt er 1120
important nor unimportant
30%
Slightly unimportant J 2.0%
20%
Unimportant ]4.4%
10%
Extremely unimportant ] 2.6%
0%

Summer Travelers Other Travelers

0% 20% 40% 60%

Futlll'e Pal‘tl'lers Base: Travelers with Summer Plans, 2,390 completed surveys



Question: How much of a priority will
each of the following factors be in your
travel for SUMMER 20257? (Please rate
each one using the scale below)

Q Top Priority Top 2-Box
O High Priority Score
Q Moderate Priority

Q Low Priority

Q Not a Priority

Future Partners



Summer travelers will be looking to redeem rewards
and find budget-friendly hotels and destinations

Travelers with Summer Plans

Using rewards and loyalty programs 42.3%

Question: How much of a priority

will each of the following factors Booking budget-friendly accommodation 37.0%
be in your travel for SUMMER

20257 (Please rate each one Opting for budget-friendly destinations 33.5%
using the scale below) Sticking to a strict travel budget 32.2%
Driving instead of flying to save money 31.9%
Traveling during off-peak times 31.9%
Focusing on free or low-cost experiences 31.2%
Reducing food/restaurant costs 29.9%
Visiting closer-to-home destinations 20.8%
Splitting costs with travel companions 19.3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Future Partners Base: Travelers with Summer Plans, 2,390 completed surveys



Food, history and international travel top
summer travelers’ passions list

Question: Tell us about your hobbies and passions. Please use the scale below to describe your interest in each.

Food and cuisine

Visiting historical sites and attractions
International travel (taking trips outside the USA)
Musical concerts (pop, rock, hip hop, modern, etc.)
Shopping

Enjoying theme or amusement parks

Fitness, health and wellness (spas, yoga, etc.)
Attending professional sports ( like NFL or MLB)
Musical concerts (classical, symphonies, etc.)
Theater or plays

Hiking (day hikes)

Wine

Art museums

Music festivals (multi-day events)

Camping

Fashion

Agri-tourism (Visiting farms, orchards, wineries, etc.)
Crafting, DIY or creative projects

Gaming or gambling

Future Partners

Top 2-Box Score: “Extremely high interest - I'm
passionate about this” or “High interest”

| 56.7%

| 53.7%

| 53.5%

| 40.7%

| 38.2%

| 35.0%

| 34.7%

| 33.9%

| 32.0%

| 32.0%

| 30.3%

| 29.8%

| 29.7%

| 27.4%

| 25.6%

| 23.2%

| 22.9%

| 21.9%

| 21.5%

Base: Travelers with Summer Plans, 2,390 completed surveys

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

70%



Summer travelers are likely to looking

abroad for their travel experiences

Question: How likely are you to travel outside the United States for leisure in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

Very likely

Likely

Neutral (neither likely nor
unlikely)

Unlikely

Very unlikely

37.6%

15.7% 23.3%

14.6%

12.6%

19.6%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Futlll'e Pal'tnel‘s Base: Travelers with Summer Plans, 2,390 completed surveys

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

53.3%

Summer Travelers

40.8%

Other Travelers



Summer travelers international destination hotlist is
topped by Italy, Canada, Mexico and Japan

Italy | 17.6%

0
Question: Which FOREIGN C'i?nqda | 1|21'253/0
DESTINATIONS do you most want to exico 5%

visit in the NEXT TWELVE (12) _Japan | g
MONTHS? United Kingdom | 11.0%

Spain | 9.5%
France | 9.3%
London | 8.3%
Greece | 7.7%
Ireland | 7.6%

Germany | 7.2%
Paris | 7.0%
Australia | 4.7%
Caribbean Islands | 3.7%
Jamaica | 3.5%
Bahamas | 3.3%

Portugal — ] 3.3%
Dubai = ]2.9%
SouthKorea _ | 2.8%
Thailand — ] 2.8%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Future Partners Base: Travelers with Summer Plans, 2,390 completed surveys



Domestic hotspots include New York, Las Vegas,
Florida, California and Chicago

New York | 20.2%
Las Vegas | 13.4%

_— , Florida | 13.3%
Question: Which DOMESTIC California | 9.20%

DESTINATIONS do you most want to Chicago | 7.3%
visit in the NEXT TWELVE (12) Orlando | 6.2%
MONTHS? Hawaii | 5.8%
Washington, D.C. | 5.6%
Los Angeles | 5.6%
Texas | 5.2%
Miami | 5.2%
Colorado | 4.4%
North Carolina | 4.1%
Boston | 4.1%
Seattle | 4.0%
SanDiego ] 3.8%
SanFrancisco ] 3.5%
Nashville — 1 3.4%
NewOrleans 1 3.4%
Arizona — ] 3.4%
Dallas _ ] 3.2%
Alaska ] 3.2%
Tennessee ___ ] 3.1%
Atlanta — ] 3.0%
Washington —___ 1 2.7%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Future Partners Base: Travelers with Summer Plans, 2,390 completed surveys



Travel planning windows suggest that we’re now
entering the heart of summer travel planning season

Question: How many weeks IN ADVANCE would you typically begin planning a domestic leisure trip
(of at least one week in length)?

Historical data

25 or more weeks . 7.8%

These folks are 15
21-24 weeks . 5.5% probably already " Average weeks
planning their 3
17-20 weeks - 8.7% summer trips W 11.0
(33.9%) :
13-16 weeks - 12.1% 11;
9-12 weeks 22.4% ?
’ 3 Mean = 11 Weeks
5-8 weeks 24.0% /
6
1-4 weeks 19.5% 5
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FUture Parmgxﬁespondents, 4,000 completed surveys



Top destination inspiration sources for summer
travelers include search engines, email
campaigns and Facebook & Instagram

Travelers with Summer Plans

Websites found via a search engine | 38.6%
Email | 34.7%
Facebook | 29.4%
Question: Please think about how Online content (articles and blogs) | 27.1%
travel destinations could best reach Instagram | 25.9%
you with their messages right now. Streaming video services (Amazon, Hulu, etc.) | 20.2%
Review websites (Yelp, TripAdvisor, etc.) | 19.1%
Where would you generally be MOST TikTok — ] 15.4%
RECEPTIVE to learning about new Travel podcasts ] 13.6%

destinations to visit? (Please select all

Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed) 13.4%
that apply)

Broadcast television ] 10.3%
X (formerly known as Twitter) ] 10.1%
Official local or state visitor guides (printed) — ] 9.8%
Pinterest ] 9.5%
Advertisements on the Internet 9.1%
Text messages | 7.9%
Digital influencers or creators ____ | 6.5%
Newspaper travel sections (printed) | 5.3%
APPs on my mobile phone ] 4.9%
NONE OF THESE __ | 6.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Future Partners Base: Travelers with Summer Plans, 2,390 completed surveys
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Travel planning windows suggest that we’re now
entering the heart of summer travel planning season

Question: How many weeks IN ADVANCE would you typically begin planning a domestic leisure trip (of at least one
week in length)?

Historical data

25 or more weeks . 7.8%
These folks are 15

21-24 weeks . 55%  Probably already ) Average weeks

planning their .

17-20 weeks - 8.7% summer trips e 11.0

(33.9%) |
13-16 weeks - 12.1% 11;
9-12 weeks - 22.4% °
’ 3 Mean = 11 Weeks
5-8 weeks - 24.0% /
6
1_4 Weeks - 1950/0 S 9 9 9 9 r; p P P> P > D B o g% ok oF ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok ok
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Future Partners Base: All respondents, 4,000 completed surveys



American travelers’ top destination inspiration

sources

Websites found via a search engine [ 35.6%
Email - [ 33.0%

Facebook | 27.9%

Question: Please think about how

travel destinations could best reach you Online content (articles and blogs) _ 25.9%

with their messages right now. Instagram | 24.0%
Streaming video services [N 19.1%

Where would you generally be MOST Review websites [[[INIEGIE 17.5%

RECEPTIVE to learning about new .

destinations to visit? (Please select all that ) ) T_IkTOk :I 14.2%

apply) Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed) [N 12.6%

Travel podcasts [ 12.0%
Broadcast television [ 10.0%
X (formerly known as Twitter) 9.5%
Official local or state visitor guides (printed) [N 9.4%
Pinterest | 8.9%
Advertisements on the Internet [N 8.3%
Text messages [ 7.5%
Digital influencers or creators [l 5.7%
Newspaper travel sections (printed) [l 5.5%
APPs on my mobile phone [l 4.0%

NONE OF THESE [l 8.9%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Future Partners (Base: All respondents, 4,000 completed surveys. Data collected February 14-23, 2025.)



Social Media as Sources of Destination
Inspiration—GenZ (2022-2025)

Question: Please think about how travel destinations could best reach you with their messages right now. Where would you generally be MOST RECEPTIVE to
learning about new destinations to visit? (Please select all that apply)

Gen Z - % Selected

e T KToOK Facebook Instagram  «=X (formerly known as Twitter) Pinterest
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Future Partners (Base: All respondents, 4,000+ completed surveys each wave in 2022-2025.)



Social Media as Sources of Destination
Inspiration—Millennials (2022-2025)

Question: Please think about how travel destinations could best reach you with their messages right now. Where would you generally be MOST RECEPTIVE to
learning about new destinations to visit? (Please select all that apply)

Millennials — % Selected

e TkTok Facebook Instagram = «=X (formerly known as Twitter) Pinterest

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Future Partners (Base: All respondents, 4,000+ completed surveys each wave in 2022-2025.)



Social Media as Sources of Destination
Inspiration—GenX (2022-2025)

Question: Please think about how travel destinations could best reach you with their messages right now. Where would you generally be MOST
RECEPTIVE to learning about new destinations to visit? (Please select all that apply)

Gen X — % Selected

e T kTok Facebook Instagram = «=X (formerly known as Twitter) Pinterest
60%
50%
40%
30% 32.7%
19.8% 24.2%

20%

100 8% -~ . ’M’W 14.1'1(?/0
6 51%

Future Partners (Base: All respondents, 4,000+ completed surveys each wave in 2022-2025.)



Social Media as Sources of Destination
Inspiration—Boomers (2022-2025)

Question: Please think about how travel destinations could best reach you with their messages right now. Where would you generally be MOST RECEPTIVE to
learning about new destinations to visit? (Please select all that apply)

Boomer+ - % Selected

e T kTok Facebook Instagram e X (formerly known as Twitter) Pinterest

60%
50%
40%
30%
B0 19.2%
o 9.3%

" 4.0% 5.0%

Future Partners (Base: All respondents, 4,000+ completed surveys each wave in 2022-2025.)



In Summary: Summer Travel Expectations

. As we enter the summer travel planning season, 59.2% percent of
American travelers already have trips imagined for the summer.

. Those with travel plans show high levels of enthusiasm.
. Economic anxiety may critically shape the landscape of travel this
summer, as travel expectations are linked closely to income and the

key impediments to travel this summer are economic.

. Travel rewards programs and budget-friendly hotels and destinations
will be popular with Americans traveling this summer.

. Travel abroad will likely be historically popular this summer, with Italy,
Canada, Mexico and Japan topping the list of popular destinations.

April Livestream
Registration

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler livestream, March 2025



Subscribe to The State of the American Traveler Insights Explorer:
On-Demand Insights into Your Audiences and Brand Performance

The State of the
Americap P:!'raveler

Weicome back, Future Pw




Upcoming Deep Dive:
The State of the American Traveler

Destinations Edition 2025

With Miles Partnership

March 18t 3:00pm PT
Register Today

Uncover the latest trends shaping how U.S. travelers decide where to go

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler



The State of the International Traveler:
Insights to Grow Your Share of International

Inbound Visitation

Gain Comprehensive Marketing

Insight on the Following Countries:

« Argentina * India

« Australia - ltaly

« Brazil e Japan

« Canada * Mexico
 China  The Netherlands
« Colombia « South Korea

« France e Spain

« Germany * United Kingdom

Future Partners

Marketing Considerations: Use of Destination Marketing Organization Digital Content
Over one in four international travelers would use Destination
Marketing Organization (DMO) websites to plan their trip, while
under one in five would use DMO social media content.
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Future Partners The o of e binrrasensd Tramehe 2006

For more information reach out to Jennifer@FuturePartners.com




Let's keep the
conversation going

@ instagram.com/futurepartners.tourism/ E -|-|-I" ]:l..E

A M5
[ s sy

q Info@futurepartners.com HL -

I n Linkedin.com/company/futurepartners Livestream Calendar

Future Partners The State of the American Traveler
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